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WATER, SANITATION AND DROUGHT RELIEF

WS002 DROUGHT RELIEF PLAN 2008 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 MTS To be advertised

SA031 NORTHAM SEWER X5 PHASE 2 & EXT 7 2008 10,000,000.00 2,068.01 9,997,931.99 25-Sep-07 MTS To be advertised

SA032 SEWER MABALENG/ALMA 2008 4,000,000.00 0.00 4,000,000.00 MTS Project amount to be transferred to savings.

14,150,000.00 2,068.01 14,147,931.99

ROADS AND STORMWATER

RS001 DEVELOPMENT OF ROADS MANAGEMENT PLAN 2008 150,000.00 150,000.00 MTS Transferred to air quality plan in budget adjustment

RS021 MODIMOLLE ACCESS ROAD (DRS005) 2008 770,000.00 487,649.83 282,350.17 21-Dec-07 MTS Construction on project @ 60% complete.

RS022 BELA-BELA ACCESS ROADS  (DRSD005) 2008 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 12-Sep-07 MTS Construction on project @ 98% complete. Still using rolled-over funds

RS023 MOOKGOPONG ACCESS ROADS (DRS005) 2008 150,000.00 112,399.67 37,600.33 19-Dec-07 MTS Construction on Project @ 100% complete. Transfer to savings after retention.

RS024 LEPHALALE ACCESS ROADS 2008 900,000.00 175,000.00 725,000.00 30-Nov-07 MTS Construction on Project @ 98% complete. Still using rolled-over funds. Rest is savings.

RS026 THABAZIMBI/NORTHAM STREET PAVING 2008 900,000.00 378,503.45 521,496.55 7-Nov-07 MTS

Construction on Project @ 100% complete. Awaiting completion certificate. Retention held. Still 

using rolled-over funds. Rest is savings.

RS027 MOGALAKWENA MATHEKGA-MOSHUKA RD 2008 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 MTS Construction on Project @ 80% complete. Still using rolled-over funds.

RS030 MOGALAKWENA LESEDI-MOTLANA ACC RD (DRS005) 2008 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 MTS Construction on Project @ 100% complete. Still using rolled-over funds.

RS031 MOGALAKWENA EPWP MAHWELERENG PAVING (DRS005) 2008 1,800,000.00 0.00 1,800,000.00 MTS Construction on Project @ 25% complete. Still using rolled-over funds.

RS033 INTERGRATED INFRASTRUCTURE MASTER PLAN 2008 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 MTS Awaiting development of infrastructure plan, project approved by DPLG.

RS034 MOGALAKWENA ACCESS RD-UPGRADE SADOMA RD -N11 2008 1,500,000.00 2,068.01 1,497,931.99 25-Sep-07 MTS Proposal to cancel project and transfer savings to RS036 in Adjustment Budget.

RS035 MOGALAKWENA ACCESS RD-UPGRADE SEGOLE - MAGAGAMATA 2008 1,500,000.00 2,068.01 1,497,931.99 25-Sep-07 MTS Proposal to cancel project and transfer savings to RS036 in Adjustment Budget.

RS036 UPGRADE RD B/BERG - MAPELA VIA SEPH & MMAM 2008 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 MTS To be re-advertised and implemented by Road Agency Limpopo.

RS037 CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE RUST DE WINTER - EPWP 2008 3,000,000.00 2,068.01 2,997,931.99 25-Sep-07 MTS To be re-advertised.

RS038 UPGRADE ROAD BELA-BELA TO ALMA 2008 1,500,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 MTS

Roads Agency indicated at IGR that they are taking over the project. They have submitted their 

proposal to the MEC. Proposal to cancel project and transfer savings to RS036 in Adjustment 

Budget.

18,920,000.00 1,159,756.98 17,760,243.02

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

UE028 WATERBERG ECONOMIC DEV AGENCY 2008 1,500,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 MCS

Completed the business plan. Identifying houses to be changed into offices. Advertised for board 

members.

UE029 UPGRADE AND MANAGEMENT OF ABBATOIR 2008 3,200,000.00 640,818.03 2,559,181.97 20-Dec-07 MTS Completed specifications, tender advertised, closing date 8 February 2008.

UE031 CO-ORDINATE DISTRICT LED 2008 200,000.00 0 200,000.00 MPED Co-ordination in progress. Still using roll-over funds.
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UE034 CONSTR. OF WILDLIFE CENTRE 2008 3,000,000.00 2,068.01 2,997,931.99 25-Sep-07 MTS Engaging stakeholders, will advertise for a feasibility study.

UE035 MADISHA GOAT CO-OPERATIVE 2008 750,000.00 735,200.00 14,800.00 28-Sep-07 MPED

Business plan completed. The construction of infrastructure for livestock production has been 

completed.

UE036 LIVESTOCK FARMING (C2C AGR. CO-OPS) 2008 450,000.00 421,341.66 28,658.34 21-Nov-07 MPED

Business plan completed. The construction of infrastructure for livestock production has been 

completed.

UE037 LEPHALALE AGRICULTURAL CORRIDOR 2008 3,000,000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 MPED Business plan completed

UE038 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT 2008 1,500,000.00 92,008.58 1,407,991.42 30-Dec-07 MPED

Getaway held at Dome to promote Waterberg. Promotional items for Women in Business Summit. 

Preparation for the launch of destination brand are underway. Promotional items for the event have 

been identified. The department is busy finalising all arrangement for the launch.

13,600,000.00 1,891,436.28 11,708,563.72

LAND

LA004 POLICIES IN SUBDIVISION OF AGRI.LAND 2008 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 MPED Specifications completed

150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00

ENVIROMENTAL MANAGEMENT

SE006 ID,AUDIT AND MAINTAIN LANDFILL SITES 2008 3,000,000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 MTS Bid advertised

SE007 DEV AND REVIEW AIR QUALITY PLAN 2008 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 MSS

Proposed transfer of funds to SE007 as R150,000 is insufficient. Additional funding requested from 

DBSA.

SE008 WASTE MANAGEMENT STRATEGY 2008 150,000.00 6,210.00 143,790.00 25-Sep-07 MSS Proposed transfer of funds to SE007 as R150,000 is insufficient as per evaluation of tenders.

SE009 REFUSE BUY PACK CENTRE MOGALAKWENA 2008 1,200,000.00 0.00 1,200,000.00 MTS

Social Services completed planning. Technical Services on specification stage and awaiting local 

municipalities to make land available.

SE010 STRATEGIC ENVIROMENTAL MANAGEMENT PLAN 2008 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 MSS Proposed transfer of funds to SE007 as R150,000 is insufficient as per evaluation of tenders.

4,650,000.00 6,210.00 4,643,790.00

HEALTH AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

HW007 MUNICIPAL HEALTH PLAN 2008 150,000.00 2,068.00 147,932.00 25-Sep-07 MSS Proposed transfer of funds to SE007 as R150,000 is insufficient as per evaluation of tenders.

150,000.00 2,068.00 147,932.00

DISASTER MANAGEMENT

DM001 DEV DIST DISASTER MANAGEMENT CENTRE MODIMOLLE 2008 1,400,000.00 0.00 1,400,000.00 MTS Currently investigating cost of completion due to time lapsed with forensic audit

DM002 CONSTR LEPHALALE FIRE STATION,DISASTER MANAGEMENT CENTRE 2008 3,100,000.00 793,646.00 2,306,354.00 30-Dec-07 MTS Currently investigating cost of completion due to time lapsed with forensic audit

4,500,000.00 793,646.00 3,706,354.00

COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION AND COMMUNICATION

CO009 COMMUNICATION 2008 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 MEMO Preparing TOR for communications strategy after which newsletter will be re-advertised.
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CO010 SPECIAL PROJECTS 2008 1,400,000.00 958,136.88 441,863.12 30-Dec-07 MEMO Women in Business summit august 2007, youth summit september 2007.

CO011 DISTRICT PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 2008 1,450,000.00 0.00 1,450,000.00 MEMO

Imbizo on service delivery scheduled for November 2007. Imbizo on IDP/Budget schedules for April 

2008.

3,350,000.00 958,136.88 2,391,863.12

INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT

IN017 PROCUREMENT OF MOVABLE ASSETS 2008 4,550,000.00 1,059,896.65 3,490,103.35 21-Dec-07 MCS Procured computers & laptops and Mayoral car.

IN019 REVISE AND DEV BY-LAWS 2008 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 MCS Savings to be transferred to Institutional Study

IN020 MAYORAL HOUSE 2008 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 MTS Specification complete and Corporate Service is finalising the transfer and registration of land.

IN021 COMPILE MASTER IT PLAN 2008 6,800,000.00 3,057,800.67 3,742,199.33 19-Dec-07 MCS Appointed service provider. Finalised SLA. Draft report submitted.

IN022 TRAINING OF VOLUNTEER FIRE - FIGHTERS 2008 330,000.00 1,965.12 328,034.88 11-Dec-07 MCS Developed TOR. Finalised specifications. To be advertised.

14,180,000.00 4,119,662.44 10,060,337.56

SPORTS,ARTS AND CULTURE

SC007 CO-ORDINATE ANNUAL ARTS AND CULTURAL ACTIVITIES 2008 750,000.00 273,508.78 476,491.22 MEMO Not started yet. Have however made a contribution to WOW.

750,000.00 273,508.78 476,491.22

74,400,000.00 9,206,493.37 65,193,506.63 12.37%

TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET 74,400,000.00

TOTAL SPENT UP TO DECEMBER 2007 9,206,493.37

% SPENT 12.37%
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